CITY OF VINELAND

<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 238</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **May 23, 2017** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2017	<u>BLOCK</u> 903	<u>LOT</u> 25	<u>NAME and ADDRESS</u> Robert Boerke Estate 2915 N. East Ave, Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund Duplicate Payment	<u>AMOUNT</u> 362.56
CY 2017	2204	3	Sec. of Veterans Affairs Et Als 211 W. Oak Rd (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund Duplicate Payment	788.90
CY 2017	2408	4	Claudio Critti 1375 N. Maple Dr. (Make check payable to: First National Land Transfer, 701 Broad Street; Suite 101, Bethlehem, PA 18018) Refund Duplicate Payment	\$513.88
CY 2017	2503	55	Joseph Samson Blushtein 635 Alps Pl. (Make check payable to: Dominion Title, 55 E. Commerce St, Bridgeton, NJ 08302) Refund Duplicate Payment	\$924.79
CY 2017	3005	18	Eleanor Evangelista 401 N. Eighth St. (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, Texas 75019-9760) Refund Duplicate Payment	\$770.87
CY 2017	3501	17	Eligio Alavez 124 Doren Ter. (Make check payable to CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, Texas 75019-9760) Refund Duplicate Payment	\$1,000.14
CY 2017	4506	644 C0044	Anthony Ruggerio 3001 E. Chestnut Ave. Unit 44 (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund Duplicate Payment	\$1,051.01
CY 2016	5303	43	Koppany or Elizabeth Somogyi 1185 Utopia Ln., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund overpayment/Adjustment Error	\$250.00
CY 2017	5601	142	US Bank National 1961 N. Orchard Rd (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund Duplicate Payment	\$1,092.22

CY 2017	6201	41	US Bank Trust
			1991 S. East Blvd.

\$918.99

CITY OF VINELAND

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESSAMOUN(Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds,P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760)Refund Duplicate Payment	<u>T</u>
CY 2017	7106	60	Philip or Alicia Schenk\$998.2696 Mildred Lane, Vineland NJ 08361Refund Customer Duplicate payment	20
CY 2017	7111	30	Gina or Edward Sr. Bailey\$1,037.73346 S. Main Road, Vineland, NJ 08360Refund Duplicate pymt	75
CY 2017	7903	9	Thomas Keller Jr. or Cynthia Twarowski\$1,332.5289 Mays Landing Rd, Vineland, NJ 08361Refund Customer Duplicate Payment	43

TOTAL REFUNDS \$11,041.74

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated May 23, 2017 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk